## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15985/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-12-2022 in OWP No. 598/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.105550/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankur Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav Dy.govt., Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)