## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12231/2024 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

ITEM NO.139

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioners, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 5 to 7 and also to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

List again on 2.9.2024.

**SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

MG