SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12231/2024 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for Petitioners has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to effect service on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 and also not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2, though last opportunity was granted.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that the same would be done during the course of the day. Let the same be done, as prayed.

If needful is done, Let notice be issued immediately and list the matter again before this Court on 21.2.2025. In case of default, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar