## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.co

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12231/2024
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JASWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to Respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

Ld. Counsel for Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2, though last opportunity was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG